(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	000259249940
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/28/1401009029 **43.75
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
rtified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	ECRE IN AT 10 STATE
Office Use Only	MAY 0 7 2014 C. CARROTHERS

..



Rev. Bob Traupman / contemplative writer

"This is what Yahweh asks of you: only this, to act justly, love tenderly, and to walk humbly with your God." (Micah 6:8)

Florida Department of State Amendment Division Division of Corporations P O Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 April 25, 2014

Re: Dissolution of SPIRIT 7 COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Document Number: N1300004356

The contact person is: Rev. Robert Traupman, Director

The Company is: Spirit 7 Communications, Inc.

The address is: 2999 NW 48th Avenue, No. 251 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33313

For further information, please call me at 904-315-5268

Enclosed: \$35.00 filing fee and \$8.75 for Certificate of Status.

Thank you for kind your attention to this matter,

Robert To angamm

(Rev.) Robert Traupman

Enc: emails confirmations from co-directors

14 APR 28 AM 11:20

SECRETARY OF LLATE TALLAHASSEE, PLORIDA

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 617.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida not for profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:

Spirit 7 Communications INC.

The document number of the corporation (if known): <u>N130000435</u>4 SECOND:

THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution (COMPLETE SECTION I OR II)

> SECTION I If the corporation has members entitled to vote:

(CHECK/COMPLETE ONE)

The date of meeting of members at which the resolution to dissolve was adopted

The number of votes cast by the members was sufficient for approval.

The resolution was adopted by written consent of the members and executed in accordance with section 617,0701, Florida Statutes.

SECTION II If the corporation has no members or members entitled to vote on the dissolution:

The corporation has no members or members entitled to vote on the dissolution.

The date of adoption of the resolution by the board of directors was _

The number of directors in office was ______ and the vote for resolution was ______ for and _____ against. (Must be a majority vote)

FOURTH

(no more than 90 days after dissolution file date) Effective date of dissolution, if applicable:

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

Director (Title of person signing)

Filing Fee: \$35

Signature:

Cobest 1 caupinan

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer- if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator- if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)